
TV 10 Olümpiastarti Tartu ja Tartumaa IV etapp 
15.06.2020, Tartu, Tamme staadion 

 

Tartu linn 
 
TN pallivise 
1 Maarja  Pukk   26.03.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool  42.00
 32.50 33.50 36.00 40.00 40.00 42.00 
2 Mia Mirtel Oppar  27.10.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool  40.00
 39.00 37.00 37.50 38.50 40.00 40.00 
3 Maarja-Liis Nurja  17.05.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool  39.00
 35.00 34.00 39.00 37.00 37.00 36.50 
4 Loviisa Maariel Int  16.07.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool  38.00
 37.00 38.00 34.00 34.50 30.00 37.00 
5 Diana Johanna Vanamb 09.05.2009 Tartu Variku Kool  37.00
 29.50 36.00 31.00 31.50 32.50 37.00 
6 Marleen Hausenberg  02.12.2008 Tartu Kivilinna Kool  34.50
 33.00 33.00 33.50 31.00 34.50 x 
7 Miia Pukk   02.04.2010 Tartu Tamme Kool  32.00
 29.00 29.00 32.00 28.00 23.00 29.00 
8 Sandra Sisask   08.06.2008 Tartu Karlova Kool  25.00 
 x 25.00 24.00 23.00 24.50 22.00 
9 Mariett Sada   25.05.2009 Tartu Descartes'i Kool 23.50
 23.50 20.50 20.50    
10 Katri Kade   12.10.2008 Tartu Mart Reiniku kool 18.50
 17.00 x 18.50    
11 Adele Roop   10.10.2009 Tartu Veeriku Kool  16.00
 16.00 15.50 x 
 
TN 600m 
1 Carola Rebane   09.11.2008 Tartu Kivilinna Kool  1.56,68 
2 Diana Johanna Vanamb 09.05.2009 Tartu Variku Kool  1.56,70 
3 Sandra Sisask   08.06.2008 Tartu Karlova Kool  2.04,19 
4 Adele Roop   10.10.2009 Tartu Veeriku Kool  2.07,86 
5 Maarja  Pukk   26.03.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool  2.11,04 
6 Mariett Sada   25.05.2009 Tartu Descartes'i Kool 2.18,90 
7 Miia Pukk   02.04.2010 Tartu Tamme Kool  2.22,03 
8 Katri Kade   12.10.2008 Tartu Mart Reiniku kool 2.25,32 
9 Marleen Hausenberg  02.12.2008 Tartu Kivilinna Kool  2.31,28 
 
TV kettaheide (600g) 
1 Katarina Utsal   25.07.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool  33.28 
2 Stella Seim   07.02.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool  33.03 
3 Diana Rõbakova  22.06.2006 Tartu Aleksander Puškini Kool  28.54 
4 Alina Hadijeva  26.03.2006 Tartu Annelinna Gümnaasium 22.30 
5 Liisa-Lotta Laan  07.01 2007 Tartu Veeriku kool  21.67 
6 Helena Gross   29.09.2006 Miina Härma Gümnaasium 19.82 
7 Marion Lisette Kasela  17.10.2006 Miina Härma Gümnaasium 17.56 
8 Meena Rooden  15.06.2006 Miina Härma Gümnaasium 14.54 
 



TV pallivise 
1 Stella Seim   07.02.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool  43.00
 37.00 36.00 x 43.00 x 42.00 
2 Katarina Utsal   25.07.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool  42.00
 39.50 39.50 35.00 42.00 37.00 36.00 
3 Alina Hadijeva  26.03.2006 Tartu Annelinna Gümnaasium 39.00 
 x 38.00 39.00 36.50 x 34.00 
4 Liisa-Lotta Laan  07.01.2007 Tartu Veeriku Kool  38.00
 38.00 36.00 32.00 37.50 36.00 32.00 
5 Berit Pallum   01.03.2007 Tartu Kivilinna Kool  36.50
 31.50 17.00 33.00 17.00 35.50 36.50 
6 Eliise Jõras   16.01.2006 Tartu Kivilinna Kool  32.00
 28.50 32.00 x 27.00 x 30.50 
7 Diana Rõbakova  22.06.2006 Tartu Aleksander Puškini Kool  28.00 
 28.00 27.00 21.00 24.50 24.00 22.00 
8 Marion Lisette Kasela  17.10.2006 Miina Härma Gümnaasium 25.00 
 x 24.00 25.00 25.00 x 24.50 
9 Lianna-Lisette Raudsepp 21.08.2007 Tartu Karlova Kool  23.50 
 x 23.50 21.00    
10 Karolin Peebo   06.10.2007 Tartu Tamme Kool  23.00 
 x 23.00 22.00    
11 Meena Rooden  15.06.2006 Miina Härma Gümnaasium 20.00
 5.00 20.00 20.00   
 
TV 600m 
1 Alina Hadijeva  26.03.2006 Tartu Annelinna Gümnaasium 1.55,76 
2 Karolin Peebo   06.10.2007 Tartu Tamme Kool  2.18,32 
3 Lianna-Lisette Raudsepp 21.08.2007 Tartu Karlova Kool  2.47,94 
 
PN kettaheide (600g) 
1 Rainer Meier   06.10.2008 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 22.02 
2 Herman Mugu   05.01.2009 Tartu Hansa Kool  21.31 
3 Robin Tamm   05.11.2008 Tartu Raatuse Kool  19.52 
4 Martin Aasma   15.06.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool  18.94 
5 Rasmus Lange   23.07.2009 Tartu Tamme Kool  17.45 
6 Jako-Jesper Kukk  02.11.2011 Tartu Kesklinna Kool  14.21 
 
PN pallivise 
1 Erik Mäesepp   12.02.2009 Tartu Karlova Kool  41.00 
 x 33.50 41.00 38.00 40.00 40.00 
2 Mihkel Oppar   27.10.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool  39.50
 36.50 34.00 37.00 36.50 39.50 35.00 
3 Martin Aasma   15.06.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool  38.00
 27.00 38.00 x 27.50 34.00 31.00 
4 Rainer Meier   06.10.2008 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 37.00
 36.50 33.00 37.00 x 34.00 33.00 
5 Robin Tamm   05.11.2008 Tartu Raatuse Kool  36.00
 33.00 31.00 30.50 36.00 36.00 34.50 
6 Rasmus Lange   23.07.2009 Tartu Tamme Kool  33.00
 27.50 x x 20.00 33.00 31.00 



7 Karl-Erik Puiestee  16.06.2009 Tartu Kristlik Põhikool 27.00
 27.00 21.00 25.00 x 25.00 24.50 
8 Otto-Mart Mertelsmann 20.03.2008 Tartu Katoliku Hariduskeskus 19.00 
 x x 19.00 x 16.00 18.00 
9 Oskar Paluoja   31.10.2010 Tartu Erakool   15.00
 15.00 14.00 x    
10 Jako-Jesper Kukk  02.11.2011 Tartu Kesklinna Kool  14.00
 10.00 14.00 13.00    
11 Herman Mugu   05.01.2009 Tartu Hansa Kool  NM 
 x x x    
 
PN 1000m 
1 Karl-Eric Ott   04.01.2008 Tartu Kesklinna Kool  3.13,45 
2 Martin Aasma   15.06.2008 Tartu Tamme Kool  3.21,16 
3 Robin Tamm   05.11.2008 Tartu Raatuse Kool  3.36,66 
4 Erik Mäesepp   12.02.2009 Tartu Karlova Kool  3.38,68 
5 Jako-Kaur Ott   17.07.2009 Tartu Kesklinna Kool  3.59,91 
6 Rihard Reimets  27.05.2011 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 4.04,11 
7 Jako-Jesper Kukk  02.11.2011 Tartu Kesklinna Kool  4.12,28 
8 Oskar Paluoja   31.10.2010 Tartu Erakool   4.29,75 
9 Richard Puiestee  22.07.2011 Tartu Kristlik Põhikool 4.57,81 
 
PV kettaheide (750g) 
1 Andreas Trumm  23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool  40.59 
2 Martin Trumm   23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool  38.87 
3 Mihkel Vois   19.03.2006 Ilmatsalu Põhikool  33.74 
4 Joonas Reimo   10.01.2007 Tartu Tamme Kool  30.51 
5 Karel Pedaste   19.05.2006 Tartu Kivilinna Kool  28.41 
6 Henri-Joosu Maide  18.02.2006 Tartu Descartes'i Kool 26.73  
7 Rasmus Vider   17.09.2006 Miina Härma Gümnaasium 25.62 
8 Marek Smirnov  05.03.2007 Tartu Aleksander Puškini Kool 16.02  
9 Henrik Ibrus   22.09.2006 Miina Härma Gümnaasium 14.51 
10 Gennadi Minik  20.05.2007 Tartu Kroonuaia Kool  12.70  
V.A Jaan Junson   11.01.2007 Räpina Ühisgümnaasium 32.79 
 
PV pallivise 
1 Martin Trumm   23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool  55.00
 55.00 54.00 55.00 51.50 52.00 54.50 
2 Rasmus Vider   17.09.2006 Miina Härma Gümnaasium 49.50
 49.50 46.00 43.00 47.50 43.00 44.50 
3 Andreas Trumm  23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool  46.50
 41.00 45.00 43.50 42.00 45.00 46.50 
4 Karl Joosep Keernik  29.05.2007 Tartu Hansa Kool  46.00 
 x 40.00 42.00 43.50 46.00 43.50 
5 Karel Pedaste   19.05.2006 Tartu Kivilinna Kool  37.00
 30.00 34.00 37.00 30.00 35.00 34.00 
6 Henri-Joosu Maide  18.02.2006 Tartu Descartes'i Kool 36.00
 36.00 34.00 30.00 24.00 32.00 30.00 
7 Henrik Ibrus   22.09.2006 Miina Härma Gümnaasium 34.00
 33.00 34.00 32.50 25.00 28.00 33.00 



8 Gennadi Minik  20.05.2007 Tartu Kroonuaia Kool  28.50
 20.00 28.50 26.00 25.00 21.00 26.00 
9 Marek Smirnov  05.03.2007 Tartu Aleksander Puškini Kool 25.00
 24.50 20.00 25.00    
V.A Jaan Junson   11.01.2007 Räpina Ühisgümnaasium 57.00
 49.00 53.00 57.00    
 
PV 1000m 
1 Robin Mathias Müür  13.12.2006 Tartu Mart Reiniku Kool 3.03,02 
2 Martin Trumm   23.11.2006 Tartu Tamme Kool  3.15,89 
3 Taivo Tiido   31.05.2006 Ilmatsalu Põhikool  3.17,37 
4 Ott Tera   20.09.2007 Tartu Veeriku Kool  3.46,97 
5 Marek Smirnov  05.03.2007 Tartu Aleksander Puškini Kool 3.56,38 
V.A Alexander Kapp  8.01.2005 Otepää Gümnaasium  2.55,75 
 
 

Tartumaa 
 
TN pallivise 
1 Hannemai Hanimägi  12.05.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 45.00
 38.00 40.00 45.00 41.00 37.50 38.00 
2 Marta-Mia Ploomipuu  17.06.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 39.50
 38.00 37.00 38.00 39.50 38.00 37.00 
3 Kadi-Ly Kiisman  08.11.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 38.00
 32.00 37.50 38.00 32.50 36.00 35.00 
4 Rahel Mäe   20.01.2008 Nõo Põhikool   41.50
 35.00 35.00 28.00 31.00 34.50 41.50 
5 Emma-Maria Kaseorg  08.06.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 33.00
 31.50 33.00 32.00 30.00 29.00 32.50 
6 Marietta Verst   05.06.2011 Luunja Keskkool  31.50
 31.00 28.00 29.50 29.00 31.00 31.50 
7 Brigitta Otsalt   13.06.2009 Kõrveküla Põhikool  27.00 
 x 27.00 21.00 26.00 24.00 25.00 
8 Anete Nigol   29.06.2009 Elva Gümnaasium  25.50
 25.50 19.00 15.00 x 20.00 23.00 
9 Erika Hiiemäe   12.11.2008 Elva Gümnaasium  24.00
 22.50 24.00 23.00    
10 Kärt Hanni   23.02.2009 Elva Gümnaasium  22.50
 22.50 x 21.00    
11 Kertu Kõiv   04.06.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 22.00
 21.00 19.00 22.00    
12 Maria Hiielo   16.05.2009 Elva Gümnaasium  20.50
 17.50 x 20.50    
13 Greteli Oden   24.10.2009 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 20.50
 18.00 20.50 x    
14 Säde-Ly Lille   03.01.2010 Elva Gümnaasium  16.50
 15.50 16.50 x    
15 Helene Pihlap   02.05.2009 Elva Gümnaasium  14.00 
 x 14.00 x    
 



TN 600m 
1 Emma-Maria Kaseorg  08.06.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 1.49,34 
2 Jette Riin Luik   24.01.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 1.53,11 
3 Kadi-Ly Kiisman  08.11.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 2.02,62 
4 Hannemai Hanimägi  12.05.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 2.05,59 
5 Kärt Hanni   23.02.2009 Elva Gümnaasium  2.06,04 
6 Erika Hiiemäe   12.11.2008 Elva Gümnaasium  2.06,87 
7 Marietta Verst   05.06.2011 Luunja Keskkool  2.08,84 
8 Marta-Mia Ploomipuu  17.06.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 2.09,38 
9 Maria Hiielo   16.05.2009 Elva Gümnaasium  2.12,15 
10 Greteli Oden   24.10.2009 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 2.19,38 
11 Säde-Ly Lille   03.01.2010 Elva Gümnaasium  2.23,69 
12 Mirtel Sikk   14.08.2009 Elva Gümnaasium  2.24,95 
13 Cassandra Joosep  22.04.2009 Elva Gümnaasium  2.24,99 
14 Helene Pihlap   02.05.2009 Elva Gümnaasium  2.58,81 
 
TV kettaheide (600g) 
1 Katarina Verst   06.03.2007 Luunja Keskkool  37.88 
2 Carolin Teider   24.10.2006 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 20.95 
3 Berit Soodla   03.08.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 13.91 
 
TV pallivise 
1 Katarina Verst   06.03.2007 Luunja Keskkool  39.00
 39.00 - - - - - 
2 Gerlinde Vallikivi  05.06.2007 Elva Gümnaasium  28.50 
 x 24.50 18.00 28.50 x x 
3 Ingrid Hiiemäe  03.01.2007 Elva Gümnaasium  28.50
 28.50 17.00 18.00 x 22.00 24.00 
 
TV 600m 
1 Sandra Movits   06.07.2007 Elva Gümnaasium  1.52,55 
2 Ingrid Hiiemäe  03.01.2007 Elva Gümnaasium  2.03,31 
 
PN kettaheide (600g) 
1 Kevin Hilpus   27.06.2008 Luunja Keskkool  29.17 
2 Hank-Gerhard Hausenberg 19.03.2009 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 26.36 
3 Jakob Truus   29.05.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 24.00 
4 Robin Raja   28.06.2008 Luunja Keskkool  21.90 
5 Cris Robin Tumala  06.11.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 20.81 
6 Rauno Lopp   31.01.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 19.70 
7 Kevo Kasesalu  06.02.2008 Konguta kool   16.08 
8 Richard Saaron  19.11.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 16.06 
9 Rasmus Andron  30.05.2008 Luunja Keskkool  15.09 
10 Tanel Soopalu   08.07.2009 Elva Gümnaasium  11.25 
 
PN pallivise 
1 Kevin Hilpus   27.06.2008 Luunja Keskkool  52.00
 41.00 51.00 50.00 49.00 52.00 37.50 
2 Hank-Gerhard Hausenberg 19.03.2009 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 42.00 
 x 38.50 38.00 42.00 41.00 36.00 



3 Taavet Daum   16.04.2009 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 37.00
 16.00 36.00 37.00 28.00 30.00 35.50 
4 Reio Kruusement  25.04.2009 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 36.00
 33.00 32.00 25.00 36.00 33.00 34.50 
5 Cris Robin Tumala  06.11.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 35.00
 34.50 35.00 31.00 34.00 34.00 28.00 
6 Rauno Lopp   31.01.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 32.50 
 x 30.00 29.00 29.50 27.50 32.50 
7 Aaron Karu   15.05.2009 Elva Gümnaasium  31.00
 29.50 29.00 31.00 25.50 27.50 28.00 
8 Richard Saaron  19.11.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 30.00
 20.50 25.50 29.00 30.00 29.50 28.00 
9 Jakob Truus   29.05.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 28.00
 25.00 26.00 28.00    
10 Rafael Karu   03.11.2010 Elva Gümnaasium  27.50
 27.50 24.50 26.00    
11 Kevo Kasesalu  06.02.2008 Konguta kool   27.50 
 x 27.50 27.00    
12 Tanel Soopalu   08.07.2009 Elva Gümnaasium  26.50
 25.50 21.00 26.50    
13 Gerd Johan Lessing  02.02.2009 Elva Gümnaasium  24.50
 17.50 23.00 24.50    
14 Romet Rüster   23.04.2011 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 18.00
 15.50 18.00 15.00  
 
PN 1000m 
1 Kalmer Kiiver   06.06.2009 Luunja Keskkool  3.15,56 
2 Rafael Karu   03.11.2010 Elva Gümnaasium  3.41,99 
3 Richard Saaron  19.11.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 3.42,28 
4 Taavet Daum   16.04.2009 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 3.45,34 
5 Aaron Karu   15.05.2009 Elva Gümnaasium  3.53,95 
6 Romet Rüster   23.04.2011 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 3.55,33 
7 Hank-Gerhard Hausenberg 19.03.2009 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 4.01,07 
8 Gerd Johan Lessing  02.02.2009 Elva Gümnaasium  4.09,24 
9 Jakob Truus   29.05.2008 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 4.10,84 
10 Tanel Soopalu   08.07.2009 Elva Gümnaasium  4.16,34
   
PV kettaheide (750g) 
1 Kaur Tasane   19.06.2006 Luunja Keskkool  30.64 
2 Joosep Lehes   08.10.2007 Elva Gümnaasium  25.30 
3 Kaur Hansen   04.04.2007 Elva Gümnaasium  22.35 
4 Ramus Kiss   04.08.2006 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 21.65 
 
PV pallivise 
1 Kaur Tasane   19.06.2006 Luunja Keskkool  60.50
 59.00 60.50 58.00 58.00 58.00 59.00 
2 Kaur Hansen   04.04.2007 Elva Gümnaasium  36.50 
 x 31.00 32.50 36.50 34.00 32.50 
3 Ramus Kiss   04.08.2006 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 35.50
 33.00 35.50 31.00 32.50 30.50 35.50 



PV 1000m 
1 Jaan Kann   15.06.2006 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 3.04,18 
2 Ramus Kiss   04.08.2006 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 3.43,83 
3 Hugo Mikkelsaar  22.09.2007 Ülenurme Gümnaasium 3.55,74 
 
 
Peakohtunik: Kersti Viru 
Sekretär: Reeta Parts 


